

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: A.S.No.590 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
16	13.09.2023	<u>DVSS, J & DVR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2018</u> This Interlocutory Application is filed by the petitioner to come on record as the appellants Nos.2 to 5 in place of deceased sole appellant, who died on 27.07.2023. Learned counsel for the respondent does not raise any objection. Hence, the Interlocutory application is allowed. Office is directed to carry out the necessary amendments. <u>DVSS,J</u> <u>DVR,J</u> <u>A.S.No.590 of 2018</u> List on 13.10.2023. <u>DVSS,J</u> <u>DVR,J</u> SNI/ANS	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE