

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

APPEAL SUIT No.590 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
19	13.8.2024	<u>NJS, J & JS, J</u> <u>A.S. No.590 of 2018</u> Though Smt.T.V.Sridevi, learned counsel for the respondent/caveator states that there is some urgency in the matter, considering the fact that the appeal is of the year 2018 and this Bench is proposing to take up the old appeals first, list this appeal on 24.9.2024. <u>NJS, J</u> <u>JS, J</u> <i>vasu</i>	