

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: A.S.No. 590 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
	02.07.2025	<u>RNT,J</u> & <u>MRK,J</u> Learned counsel for the appellants prays for adjournment to argue the matter, finally on the next date of listing. 2. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the suit for specific performance of contract filed by the respondent-plaintiff was decreed way back in the year 2018 and pursuant to the decree, the plaintiff deposited the balance of sale consideration before the concerned Court. But in view of the pendency of the appeal under the orders of the Court the respondent was permitted to withdraw that amount, which has been withdrawn. She submitted that previously also on the request of learned counsel for the appellants the matter was adjourned. 3. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the matter would be argued on the next date positively. 4. Post on 16.07.2025. <u> </u> RNT,J <u> </u> MRK,J AG	

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>