

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **A.S.No.590 of 2018**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
25.	16.7.2025	<u>RNT,J & MRK,J</u> I.A. Nos.1 and 3 of 2023 are not in proper form, and the reliefs sought therein are neither clear nor properly expressed. In both applications, the appellants seek permission to produce additional evidence; however, no such additional evidence has been annexed to the affidavits filed in support of the applications. The prayer appears to be for sending Ex.A1 – Original Agreement of Sale dated 28.12.2013, to a Government Handwriting Expert for comparison and for receiving the expert's report as additional evidence. Such applications, as framed, are misconceived and vague. Those applications are rejected. However, liberty is granted to the appellants to file fresh applications in accordance with law, if so advised. 2. Post the matter on 30.07.2025. _____ RNT,J _____ MRK,J RPD	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	<i>DATE</i>	<i>ORDER</i>	<i>OFFICE NOTE</i>