

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: A.S.No. 590 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
27.	19.08.2025	<u>RNT,J</u> & <u>MRK,J</u> On 16.07.2025, while rejecting I.A.Nos.1 & 3 of 2023 filed by the appellants for additional evidence, liberty was granted to file fresh applications in accordance with law, if so advised. 2. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the applications are to be filed as per the instructions from the appellants but he seeks further time as last opportunity. 3. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that there is some urgency, the decree stands for the relief of specific performance of contract. 4. List finally on 09.09.2025. <u>RNT,J</u> <u>MRK,J</u> AG	